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А. ACCOUNT SERVICES 

Account Maintenance  
Personal Accounts: €25 Quarterly 

Corporate Accounts: €50 Quarterly 

Hold Mail  
Personal Accounts: €150 per year 

Corporate Accounts: €180 per year 

Electronic Test Key Codes €200 per year 

Internet Banking  

Free of Charge 

Issue New Digipass: €10 

Digipass Unblocking: €20 

Re-Issue of Pin Mailer: €8.5 

Corporate Profile Update €50 
 
Transaction Investigations 
 

 €50 

 

B.TRANSFERS 
B1. Incoming Transfers (SWIFT/ JCC) 
 EURO (within EU/ SEPA) EURO ( Outside EU or within EU >€50K) 
Up to  €1.000 FREE FREE 
From €1.001 to €10.000 €5 €15 
From €10.001 to €50.000 €15 €20 
Above €50.000 €40 €40 

 
 FOREIGN CURRENCY 
Up to  €1.000 €5 
From €1.001 to €10.000 €15 
From €10.001 to €50.000 €20 
Above €50.000 €40 
Exchange Commission *(Euro Conversion) 0.15% – min €10, max €500 

 
 

* Exchange Commission is charged whenever there is a conversion between EURO and foreign currencies.  
 



 
 

B2. Outgoing Transfers in EURO (Within EU ≤€50 000) SWIFT/ SEPA/ JCC 
 % EURO 
Creation Charge (Hellenic Net Banking) 0.15% min €2, max €5 
If  same day add    0.05% min €15, max €50 
If charges OUR add 0.1% min €10, max €70 
If the IBAN is wrong add  €12 
If acknowledgement will be sent by fax/email  €1 
Manual Input Charge  €6 
Exchange Commission * (EURO conversion) 0.15% min €10, max €500 

 
B3. Outgoing Transfers in EURO (Outside EU or Within EU >€50 000) 
 % EURO 
Creation Charge (Hellenic Net Banking)  €17 
If same day add 0.05% min €15, max €50 
Handling Fees 0.1% min €10, max €250 
If charges OUR add 0.1% min €10, max €70 
If the IBAN is wrong add  €12 
If acknowledgement will be sent by fax/email  €1 
Manual Input Charge  €6 
Exchange Commission * (EURO conversion) 0.15% min €10, max €500 

 

B4. Outgoing Transfers (Foreign Currency) 

 % USD OTHER 
CCY RUB 

Creation Charge (Hellenic Net Banking)  $25 €20 RUB600 

If  same day add 0.05% min$15, max$70 min€15, 
max€50 

Min 
RUB600, 

max 
RUB2000 

Handling Fees 0.15% min$10, max$300 min€10, 
max€200 

Min 
RUB400, 

max 
RUB5000 

If charges OUR add 0.07% min$10, max $100 min€10, 
max€70 NILL 

If the IBAN is wrong add                             €12                                      RUB480 

If acknowledgement will be sent by fax/email  €1 RUB40 

Manual Input Charge  €6 €6 RUB600 

Exchange Commission * (EURO conversion) 0.15% min €10, max €500 
 
* Exchange Commission is charged whenever there is a conversion between EURO and foreign currencies.  



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Hellenicard Link Electron  Free 
Hellenicard Link Visa  Free 
Hellenicard Gold Link Visa €45 or $60 
Explorer Link Mastercard €10 or $15 
Platinum Link Mastercard  €90 or $120 

 
 

D. GENERAL TERMS 
 

The above is a part of the tariffs of Hellenic Bank for banking operations. The Bank reserves the right to change 

any of the above commissions and charges from time to time at the Bank’s absolute discretion. Any such 

change will be notified to the customers by any means the bank deems appropriate. 
The Bank, at its absolute discretion, may charge additional fees for amounts over $1million and /or for 

transactions that require further assessment. 

For services not included above you may contact any of Hellenic Bank International Business Centre.  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

C. CARD SERVICES (LINK AND ELECTRON) – ANNUAL FEE                                                                                                 



 
 

E.CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRES     REPRESENTATIVE OFFICES 
 
Athalassas Nicosia International Business Centre    Moscow       
173 Athalassas Ave. Strovolos       15 Savvinskaya nab. (Japan House)  
2025 Nicosia, Cyprus       119435 Moscow 
Теl:  (357) 22501888                 Теl: + 7 495 792-99-88/89 
FAX: (357) 22501993               + 7 495 792-99-58 
E-mail: ibcnicosia@hellenicbank.com     Fax: + 7 495 792-99-85 
          E-mail: moscowrep@hellenicbank.com 
 
Limassol International Business Centre                   St.Petersburg  
131 Arch. Makarios III Ave. & Ioannis Polemi Ave.   23 Professora Popova Str., 
3021 Limassol, Cyprus        197376 St. Petersburg Russia 
Теl.:  (357) 25502446       Теl:  + 7 812 313-03-00 
Fax: (357) 25502485                  Fax: + 7 812 313-04-00 
E-mail: ibclimassol@hellenicbank.com                E-mail:  spbrep@hellenicbank.com 
 
Larnaca International Business Centre      Kyiv 
3-7 Arch.Makarios III Ave,       8, Rybalska Street, 1st floor  
6016 Larnaca, Cyprus       Kyiv, 01011, Ukraine    
Теl:   (357) 24503535       Теl:  + 380 44-288-72-10 
Fax: (357) 24659101                  Fax: + 380 44-288-72-09 
E-mail: ibclarnaca@hellenicbank.com                E-mail: kyivrep@hellenicbank.com 
 
 
Themistokli Dervi Nicosia International Business Centre    South Africa  
Themistokli Dervi & Florinis 11, City Forum, 7th Floor    4th Floor, West Tower, Sandton Square 
1065, Nicosia, Cyprus       Corner Fifth & Maude Streets 
Теl:  (357) 22501701       PO Box 783392, Sandton 1HB 2146 
FAX: (357) 22503168       South Africa 
Email: ibc.dervi@hellenicbank.com     Теl.: + 27 (0)11 783 0155/6 

Fax: + 27 (0)11 783 0157 
E-mail: hlbanksa@mweb.co.za 
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